
1998 MSHSL CLASS A BOYS - St. Olaf College, Northfield - Nov. 7, 1998 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Staples-Motley           27    1    3    6    8    9   43   55   16:20.9      36.8 
  2   StMichael-Albertville    75    4    7   20   21   23   45        16:49.6      55.4 
  3   St Cloud Cathedral      113   12   16   17   22   46   65   76   17:05.8      49.9 
  4   UnitedSouthCntrl,Well   145   11   24   26   34   50   75   77   17:16.4      55.7 
  5   Plainview               174   14   15   29   35   81   99  104   17:23.1    1:29.0 
  6   Redwood Valley/Falls    202   10   27   33   63   69   80   87   17:29.7    1:18.3 
  7   Montevideo              204   19   28   31   47   79   89   98   17:31.5    1:17.1 
  8   Morris Area             211    2   30   49   58   72   95   97   17:25.2    1:56.9 
  9   Lake City               225   18   38   44   61   64   66   74   17:37.2    1:02.4 
 10   Bagley/Fosston          235    5   37   39   70   84   86  103   17:35.0    2:08.6 
 11   Mesabi East, Aurora     238   25   32   52   56   73   83  110   17:39.3      52.5 
 12   MarshallSchool,Duluth   284   13   48   59   68   96  102  106   17:48.9    1:44.9 
 13   Montgomery-Lonsdale     293   36   41   57   71   88   91  100   17:54.1      56.7 
 14   Warroad                 340   51   53   54   90   92   94  108   18:03.2      50.4 
 15   Rockford                350   40   60   67   82  101  105  111   18:12.4    1:33.6 
 16   AcadHolyAngels,Rchfld   360   42   62   78   85   93  107  109   18:10.1      57.9 
 
1. Staples-Motley  (Coach Gene Mattila) 
    1  Jeff Brever, 10             16:01.7   
    3  Kurt Detloff, 11            16:10.2   
    6  Eric Klingaman, 12          16:22.3   
    8  Shannon Webster, 11         16:31.8   
    9  Paul Mayavski, 11           16:38.4   
   43  Cory Frisk, 11              17:36.3   
   55  Ryan Klingaman, 10          17:47.9   
Time = 1:21:44.2     Places = 27 
 
2. St. Michael-Albertville  (Coach Doug Beck) 
    4  Martin Robeck, 11           16:16.5   
    7  Joe Lynch, 11               16:23.9   
   20  Brandon Beaudry, 10         17:07.5   
   21  Trevor Vossen, 12           17:08.5   
   23  Adam Plantenberg, 11        17:11.9   
   45  Tony Falbo, 11              17:37.0   
Time = 1:24:08.1     Places = 75 
 
3. St. Cloud Cathedral  (Coach Fred Rupp) 
   12  John Mathews, 12            16:48.1   
   16  Sean Peden, 11              16:54.5   
   17  Jon Layne, 12               16:58.4   
   22  Eric Hennen, 12             17:10.2   
   46  Ryan Strack, 10             17:38.0   
   65  Ryan Hinman, 10             18:01.2   
   76  Nick Salay, 8               18:08.7   
Time = 1:25:29.0     Places = 113 
 
4. United South Central (Coach Kent Viesselman) 
   11  Josh Schoen, 12             16:45.3   
   24  Aaron Peterson, 12          17:12.6   
   26  Joe Schultz, 12             17:16.8   
   34  Kelly Hinkley, 12           17:26.0   
   50  Cam Evjen, 12               17:41.0   
   75  Jeff Goeden, 10             18:08.3   
   77  Tim Staloch, 12             18:11.0   
Time = 1:26:21.6     Places = 145 
 
5. Plainview  (Coach Denny Ranta) 
   14  Jordan Barnes, 10           16:52.4   
   15  Pat Lehmann, 8              16:53.6   
   29  Keith McKenzie, 11          17:17.9   
   35  Jesse Nelson, 12            17:30.3   
   81  Adam Buck, 8                18:21.3   
   99  Shawn Irish, 11             19:05.0   
  104  Bobby Bedsted, 8            19:22.5   
Time = 1:26:55.4     Places = 174 
 
6. Redwood Valley  (Coach Paul Bremel) 
   10  Andy Regnier, 12            16:44.7   
   27  Nate Lyon, 11               17:17.1   
   33  Craig Zeise, 12             17:22.8   
   63  Jon Schmidt, 12             18:00.7   
   69  Dan Suedbeck, 12            18:03.0   
   80  Brenton Lesage, 12          18:20.6   
   87  Scott Moldestad, 9          18:27.4   
Time = 1:27:28.2     Places = 202 
 
 

7. Montevideo  (Coach Greg Schwaegerl) 
   19  Greg Liebl, 8               17:02.0   
   28  Peder Arneson, 11           17:17.3   
   31  Jed Landmark, 10            17:20.4   
   47  Matt Liebl, 8               17:38.7   
   79  Jonathon Darnel, 11         18:19.1   
   89  Jesse Mace, 12              18:28.3   
   98  Travis Birhanzl, 10         18:46.1   
Time = 1:27:37.5     Places = 204 
 
8. Morris Area  (Coach Marv Meyer) 
    2  Brett Edlund, 11            16:08.6   
   30  Chuck Griffith, 12          17:19.8   
   49  Chris Hoffart, 11           17:39.6   
   58  Mark Dahlseng, 12           17:52.8   
   72  Chris Charles, 10           18:05.4   
   95  Dustin Lundebrek, 9         18:36.2   
   97  Doug Cuomo, 10              18:41.4   
Time = 1:27:06.0     Places = 211 
 
9. Lake City  (Coach Howie Cook) 
   18  Riley Conway, 10            16:58.6   
   38  Brian Moyer, 11             17:34.3   
   44  Willard Mott, 10            17:36.6   
   61  Will Thompson, 11           17:55.3   
   64  Ivan Boras, 9               18:01.0   
   66  Mark Albers, 11             18:01.7   
   74  Josh Kleeberger, 11         18:07.3   
Time = 1:28:05.6     Places = 225 
 
10. Bagley/Fosston  (Coach Jim Trucke) 
    5  Stephen Staskivige, 11      16:17.0   
   37  Brady Dyrdahl, 11           17:34.0   
   39  Loren LaFave, 11            17:34.6   
   70  Justin Nelson, 9            18:04.0   
   84  Tim Walters, 9              18:25.5   
   86  John Hendrickson, 9         18:27.0   
  103  Derek Sedler, 11            19:21.3   
Time = 1:27:54.9     Places = 235 
 
11. Mesabi East  (Coach Kevin Ryks) 
   25  Lee Wiswell, 9              17:14.5   
   32  Justin Kemp, 12             17:21.2   
   52  Charles Niemi, 10           17:44.0   
   56  Chris Samuelson, 11         17:49.9   
   73  Chad Kangas, 10             18:06.9   
   83  Zach Peterson, 11           18:25.3   
  110  Eric Schroeder, 10          20:18.4   
Time = 1:28:16.3     Places = 238 
 
12. Marshall School,Duluth (Coaches Scott 
       Kylander-Johnson & Mary Moline) 
   13  Adam Gellerstedt, 12        16:52.0   
   48  Bjorn Batdorf, 9            17:39.3   
   59  Neil Heller, 10             17:53.6   
   68  Peter Stein, 12             18:02.5   
   96  Henry Lemieux, 9            18:36.9   
  102  Pat Knoedler, 12            19:13.2   
  106  Mike Heller, 12             19:28.5   
Time = 1:29:04.1     Places = 284 



13. Montgomery-Lonsdale  (Coach Gerry Smith) 
   36  Jason Simon, 12             17:31.1   
   41  Landon Nordby, 10           17:35.2   
   57  Jason Wellentin, 10         17:51.7   
   71  Tim Bisek, 12               18:04.5   
   88  Chris Ziskovsky, 11         18:27.8   
   91  Brandon Moen, 9             18:31.0   
  100  Tim Simota, 12              19:07.2   
Time = 1:29:30.2     Places = 293 
 
14. Warroad  (Coach Rick McBride) 
   51  Travis Amiot, 12            17:41.6   
   53  Nathan Alberts, 10          17:45.5   
   54  Mitch Thortsen, 11          17:47.3   
   90  Alex Mohrbacher, 8          18:29.9   
   92  Mark Marvin, 10             18:31.9   
   94  Jarrod Whaley, 11           18:34.6   
  108  Donny DeMars, 12            19:33.5   
Time = 1:30:16.1     Places = 340 
 

15. Rockford  (Coach Eric Schroeder) 
   40  Jett Dickman, 10            17:34.8   
   60  Andrew Zierman, 11          17:53.8   
   67  Brian Walli, 12             18:02.1   
   82  Kurt Haugen, 9              18:22.9   
  101  Matt Johnson, 12            19:08.5   
  105  Matt Wilde, 11              19:24.8   
  111  Ryan Van Sickle, 9          20:34.2   
Time = 1:31:01.9     Places = 350 
 
16. Academy of Holy Angels  (Coach Brad Brewster) 
   42  Nick Kraemer, 11            17:35.7   
   62  Tim Rye, 12                 18:00.5   
   78  Kyle Meyers, 10             18:14.4   
   85  Tom Kent, 12                18:26.3   
   93  Chris George, 10            18:33.6   
  107  Matt Kraemer, 12            19:31.5   
  109  Nick St. Jacque, 11         19:45.4   
Time = 1:30:50.4     Places = 360 
 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Jeff Brever, 10             16:01.7    Staples-Motley 
    2     2  Brett Edlund, 11            16:08.6    Morris Area 
    3     3  Kurt Detloff, 11            16:10.2    Staples-Motley 
    4        Eric Dahlstrom, 12          16:11.6    Milaca 
    5     4  Martin Robeck, 11           16:16.5    StMichael-Albertville 
    6     5  Stephen Staskivige, 11      16:17.0    Bagley/Fosston 
    7     6  Eric Klingaman, 12          16:22.3    Staples-Motley 
    8     7  Joe Lynch, 11               16:23.9    StMichael-Albertville 
    9     8  Shannon Webster, 11         16:31.8    Staples-Motley 
   10     9  Paul Mayavski, 11           16:38.4    Staples-Motley 
   11        Bret Fransen, 11            16:39.3    Edgerton 
   12        Rod Janikula, 12            16:40.7    Watertown-Mayer 
   13    10  Andy Regnier, 12            16:44.7    Redwood Valley/Falls 
   14    11  Josh Schoen, 12             16:45.3    UnitedSouthCntrl,Well 
   15    12  John Mathews, 12            16:48.1    St Cloud Cathedral 
   16        Jake Westholter, 12         16:51.7    Big Lake 
   17    13  Adam Gellerstedt, 12        16:52.0    MarshallSchool,Duluth 
   18    14  Jordan Barnes, 10           16:52.4    Plainview 
   19    15  Pat Lehmann, 8              16:53.6    Plainview 
   20    16  Sean Peden, 11              16:54.5    St Cloud Cathedral 
   21        Eli Powell, 12              16:57.1    LkCrystl-WellcomeMemo 
   22    17  Jon Layne, 12               16:58.4    St Cloud Cathedral 
   23    18  Riley Conway, 10            16:58.6    Lake City 
   24        Joe Kurtin, 11              16:59.2    Rochester Lourdes 
   25        Dennis Heaser, 11           17:01.0    Cromwell 
   26    19  Greg Liebl, 8               17:02.0    Montevideo 
   27        Richie Kucinski, 12         17:06.2    Esko 
   28        Nathan Hausch, 12           17:06.5    Windom Area 
   29    20  Brandon Beaudry, 10         17:07.5    StMichael-Albertville 
   30    21  Trevor Vossen, 12           17:08.5    StMichael-Albertville 
   31    22  Eric Hennen, 12             17:10.2    St Cloud Cathedral 
   32    23  Adam Plantenberg, 11        17:11.9    StMichael-Albertville 
   33    24  Aaron Peterson, 12          17:12.6    UnitedSouthCntrl,Well 
   34        Kevin Peterson, 9           17:13.5    Roseau 
   35        Quinn Dauer, 11             17:14.2    Nicollet 
   36    25  Lee Wiswell, 9              17:14.5    Mesabi East, Aurora 
   37    26  Joe Schultz, 12             17:16.8    UnitedSouthCntrl,Well 
   38    27  Nate Lyon, 11               17:17.1    Redwood Valley/Falls 
   39    28  Peder Arneson, 11           17:17.3    Montevideo 
   40    29  Keith McKenzie, 11          17:17.9    Plainview 
   41        Jake Metsa, 11              17:18.7    Babbitt-Embarrass 
   42    30  Chuck Griffith, 12          17:19.8    Morris Area 
   43    31  Jed Landmark, 10            17:20.4    Montevideo 
   44        Joe Vis, 11                 17:20.8    Minnehaha Acad, Mpls 
   45    32  Justin Kemp, 12             17:21.2    Mesabi East, Aurora 
   46    33  Craig Zeise, 12             17:22.8    Redwood Valley/Falls 
   47        Ryan Davis, 9               17:23.3    Wrenshall/Carlton 
   48    34  Kelly Hinkley, 12           17:26.0    UnitedSouthCntrl,Well 
   49        Max Mogren, 12              17:28.6    Winona Cotter 
   50        Nathan Beerling, 11         17:28.8    Saint Peter 
   51        Robert Bybee, 10            17:29.4    Henning 
   52        Cory Ryan, 12               17:30.1    Hill-Murray,Maplewood 
   53    35  Jesse Nelson, 12            17:30.3    Plainview 
   54    36  Jason Simon, 12             17:31.1    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   55        David Joiner, 10            17:33.0    Breck School, G V 
   56    37  Brady Dyrdahl, 11           17:34.0    Bagley/Fosston 
   57    38  Brian Moyer, 11             17:34.3    Lake City 
   58    39  Loren LaFave, 11            17:34.6    Bagley/Fosston 
   59    40  Jett Dickman, 10            17:34.8    Rockford 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
   60    41  Landon Nordby, 10           17:35.2    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   61        Joel Trosdahl, 9            17:35.4    Park Rapids Area 
   62    42  Nick Kraemer, 11            17:35.7    AcadHolyAngels,Rchfld 
   63    43  Cory Frisk, 11              17:36.3    Staples-Motley 
   64    44  Willard Mott, 10            17:36.6    Lake City 
   65    45  Tony Falbo, 11              17:37.0    StMichael-Albertville 
   66        Trevor Krabbenhoft, 12      17:37.7    Hawley/Ulen-Hittrdahl 
   67    46  Ryan Strack, 10             17:38.0    St Cloud Cathedral 
   68        Dan Hushagen, 12            17:38.2    Mora 
   69        Andy Larson, 9              17:38.5    T-C/B/G-M R/MrshllCoC 
   70    47  Matt Liebl, 8               17:38.7    Montevideo 
   71    48  Bjorn Batdorf, 9            17:39.3    MarshallSchool,Duluth 
   72    49  Chris Hoffart, 11           17:39.6    Morris Area 
   73    50  Cam Evjen, 12               17:41.0    UnitedSouthCntrl,Well 
   74    51  Travis Amiot, 12            17:41.6    Warroad 
   75    52  Charles Niemi, 10           17:44.0    Mesabi East, Aurora 
   76        Mark Fennell, 10            17:44.9    StPaul Acad & Summit 
   77    53  Nathan Alberts, 10          17:45.5    Warroad 
   78        Roberto Jimenez, 11         17:46.5    YellowMedicneEast,G F 
   79    54  Mitch Thortsen, 11          17:47.3    Warroad 
   80    55  Ryan Klingaman, 10          17:47.9    Staples-Motley 
   81    56  Chris Samuelson, 11         17:49.9    Mesabi East, Aurora 
   82    57  Jason Wellentin, 10         17:51.7    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   83    58  Mark Dahlseng, 12           17:52.8    Morris Area 
   84    59  Neil Heller, 10             17:53.6    MarshallSchool,Duluth 
   85    60  Andrew Zierman, 11          17:53.8    Rockford 
   86    61  Will Thompson, 11           17:55.3    Lake City 
   87    62  Tim Rye, 12                 18:00.5    AcadHolyAngels,Rchfld 
   88    63  Jon Schmidt, 12             18:00.7    Redwood Valley/Falls 
   89    64  Ivan Boras, 9               18:01.0    Lake City 
   90    65  Ryan Hinman, 10             18:01.2    St Cloud Cathedral 
   91    66  Mark Albers, 11             18:01.7    Lake City 
   92    67  Brian Walli, 12             18:02.1    Rockford 
   93    68  Peter Stein, 12             18:02.5    MarshallSchool,Duluth 
   94    69  Dan Suedbeck, 12            18:03.0    Redwood Valley/Falls 
   95        Ben Berndt, 11              18:03.6    Waconia 
   96    70  Justin Nelson, 9            18:04.0    Bagley/Fosston 
   97    71  Tim Bisek, 12               18:04.5    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   98    72  Chris Charles, 10           18:05.4    Morris Area 
   99    73  Chad Kangas, 10             18:06.9    Mesabi East, Aurora 
  100    74  Josh Kleeberger, 11         18:07.3    Lake City 
  101    75  Jeff Goeden, 10             18:08.3    UnitedSouthCntrl,Well 
  102    76  Nick Salay, 8               18:08.7    St Cloud Cathedral 
  103    77  Tim Staloch, 12             18:11.0    UnitedSouthCntrl,Well 
  104    78  Kyle Meyers, 10             18:14.4    AcadHolyAngels,Rchfld 
  105    79  Jonathon Darnel, 11         18:19.1    Montevideo 
  106    80  Brenton Lesage, 12          18:20.6    Redwood Valley/Falls 
  107    81  Adam Buck, 8                18:21.3    Plainview 
  108    82  Kurt Haugen, 9              18:22.9    Rockford 
  109    83  Zach Peterson, 11           18:25.3    Mesabi East, Aurora 
  110    84  Tim Walters, 9              18:25.5    Bagley/Fosston 
  111    85  Tom Kent, 12                18:26.3    AcadHolyAngels,Rchfld 
  112    86  John Hendrickson, 9         18:27.0    Bagley/Fosston 
  113    87  Scott Moldestad, 9          18:27.4    Redwood Valley/Falls 
  114    88  Chris Ziskovsky, 11         18:27.8    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
  115    89  Jesse Mace, 12              18:28.3    Montevideo 
  116    90  Alex Mohrbacher, 8          18:29.9    Warroad 
  117    91  Brandon Moen, 9             18:31.0    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
  118    92  Mark Marvin, 10             18:31.9    Warroad 
  119    93  Chris George, 10            18:33.6    AcadHolyAngels,Rchfld 
  120    94  Jarrod Whaley, 11           18:34.6    Warroad 
  121    95  Dustin Lundebrek, 9         18:36.2    Morris Area 
  122    96  Henry Lemieux, 9            18:36.9    MarshallSchool,Duluth 
  123    97  Doug Cuomo, 10              18:41.4    Morris Area 
  124    98  Travis Birhanzl, 10         18:46.1    Montevideo 
  125    99  Shawn Irish, 11             19:05.0    Plainview 
  126   100  Tim Simota, 12              19:07.2    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
  127   101  Matt Johnson, 12            19:08.5    Rockford 
  128   102  Pat Knoedler, 12            19:13.2    MarshallSchool,Duluth 
  129   103  Derek Sedler, 11            19:21.3    Bagley/Fosston 
  130   104  Bobby Bedsted, 8            19:22.5    Plainview 
  131   105  Matt Wilde, 11              19:24.8    Rockford 
  132   106  Mike Heller, 12             19:28.5    MarshallSchool,Duluth 
  133   107  Matt Kraemer, 12            19:31.5    AcadHolyAngels,Rchfld 
  134   108  Donny DeMars, 12            19:33.5    Warroad 
  135   109  Nick St. Jacque, 11         19:45.4    AcadHolyAngels,Rchfld 
  136   110  Eric Schroeder, 10          20:18.4    Mesabi East, Aurora 
  137   111  Ryan Van Sickle, 9          20:34.2    Rockford 
 


